
Estate Duty (Amendment) [No. 9 of 1987 45:' 

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

AC.T 
No. 9 of 1987 

Date of Assent: 19th April, 1987 

An Act to amend the Estate Duty Act 

[ 24th April, 1987 

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia. 

1. (I) This Act may be cited as the Estate Duty (Amend
ment) Aot, 1987, and shall be read as one with the Estate 
Duty Act, hereinafter referred to as the principal Act. 

(2) This Act shall come into operation on the 1st April, 1987. 

2. The principal Act is amended by the repeal of the 
Schedule thereto and the substitution therefor of the Schedule 
set out in the Appendix hereto. 

APPENDIX 

(Section 2) 

SCHEDULE 

(SectionB 4 and 12) 

SCALE OF RATES OF ESTATE DUTY 

Where the principal value 
of the estate exceeds 

K 
25,000 
35,000 
75,000 

135,000 
195,000 
395,000 
595,000 

And does not 
exceed 

K 
35,000 
75,000 

135,000 
195,000 
395,000 
595,000 

Estate duty shall be 
payable at the rate of 

6peroentum 
7percentum 
Spercentum 
9peroentum 

IO per centum 
11 per oentum 
12 per cent um 

Enactment 

Short title 
nndCom
menoement. 
Cap. 660 

Repeal and 
replacement 
ofSohedule 

Single copies of this Act may be obtained from the Government Printer, 
P.O. Bow 30136, Lwiaka. Price 20n, 
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