#### GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

# ACT

No. 9 of 1987

Date of Assent: 19th April, 1987

### An Act to amend the Estate Duty Act

[ 24th April, 1987

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia.

Enactment

- 1. (1) This Act may be cited as the Estate Duty (Amendment) Act, 1987, and shall be read as one with the Estate Duty Act, hereinafter referred to as the principal Act.
- Short title and Commencement, Cap. 660
- (2) This Act shall come into operation on the 1st April, 1987.
- 2. The principal Act is amended by the repeal of the Schedule thereto and the substitution therefor of the Schedule set out in the Appendix hereto.

Repeal and replacement of Schedule

APPENDIX
(Section 2)

## SCHEDULE

(Sections 4 and 12)

#### SCALE OF RATES OF ESTATE DUTY

Where the principal value of the estate exceeds	And does not exceed	Estate duty shall be payable at the rate of
ĸ	ĸ	
25,000	35,000	6 per centum
35,000	75,000	7 per centum
75,000	135,000	8 per centum
135,000	195,000	9 per centum
195,000	395,000	10 per centum
395,000	595,000	11 per centum
595,000	<u> </u>	12 per centum

s mesh ununusaries a district

ACT

THE PARTY OF

A STATE

of the same of the same of the

See a K UK I

MANAGED A CONTRACT OF THE STANKE

The band of the first stands and a second to see the proof of the 18, 21 and 20 and 20

The land of the control of the land of the

all to prope all all submitted as any lay of the all and all all and a

Statement.

Market Date

the second state of the second state of the second second

The first specimens in the second sec